

Case 2023XX001719 Returned Mail for Lein #4 Clerk of Wisconsin Supreme Court P.O. Box 1688 Madison, WI 53701-1688

## RECEIVED

DEC 2 0 2023

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT OF WISCONSIN

UZP

KRISTIN D. LEIN 214 E. MAIN STREET REEDSBURG, WI 53959

> RETURN TO SENDER NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED UNABLE TO FORWARD

BC: 53781168888 \*1825-08960-12-45 կերկիրկեխցելիիրենություններ

0012/18/23

Filed 12-20-2023



To:

## OFFICE OF THE CLERK

## Supreme Court of Misconsin

110 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 215 P.O. Box 1688 MADISON, WI 53701-1688

> TELEPHONE (608) 266-1880 FACSIMILE (608) 267-0640 Web Site: www.wicourts.gov

> > December 12, 2023

Jonathan E. Hendrix Francis X. Sullivan Office of Lawyer Regulation 110 E. Main Street, Suite 315

Kristin D. Lein 214 E. Main Street Reedsburg, WI 53959

Madison, WI 53703

Kristin Debra Lein E5036 County Road K Reedsburg, WI 53959

Kristin Debra Lein 64040-510 FCI Greenville P.O. Box 5000 Greenville, IL 62246

You are hereby notified that the Court has entered the following order:

## No. 2023XX1719-D Office of Lawyer Regulation v. Kristin Debra Lein

On October 10, 2023, the Office of Lawyer Regulation (OLR) filed a notice of motion and motion, along with a supporting brief and a supporting affidavit, seeking the summary license suspension of Attorney Lein's license to practice law in Wisconsin pursuant to SCR 22.20. The motion is based on Attorney Lein's convictions for wire fraud, engaging in a monetary transaction in property derived from a specified unlawful activity, and tax fraud. See United States of America v. Kristin Lein, United States District Court for the Western District of Wisconsin, Case No. 23-cr-43-wmc.

On October 13, 2023, this court ordered Attorney Lein to show cause, in writing, by November 2, 2023, why the OLR's motion should not be granted. Attorney Lein has not responded to the order to show cause.

IT IS ORDERED that the OLR's motion for summary license suspension is granted. The license of Attorney Kristin Debra Lein to practice law in this state is temporarily suspended as of the date of this order and until further order of this court. She shall comply with the requirements of SCR 22.26 relating to license suspension.

Samuel A. Christensen Clerk of Supreme Court